Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  Chief Financial Officer 

Encl: a/a  

Annexure-A 

Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 
1. Brief details of options granted 34,238 (Thirty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and 

Thirty Eight) stock options granted to eligible 
employees of the Company under Chembond 
Material Technologies Limited – Employee Stock 
Option Plan 2025 (“CHEMBOND – ESOP 2025”) 

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(Share Based Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 (if